PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 12/31/2010 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| Perry Slingsby Systems, Inc. | 12/30/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TGH (US) Inc. |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8807 W. Sam Houston Parkway North, Suite 200 |
| City: | Houston |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 77040 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 7847671 |
| Application Number: | 11972080 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)221-2172 Phone: 713.223.2300

Email: Kim.Wattner@bgllp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bracewell & Giuliani LLP
Address Line 1: 711 Louisiana Street, Suite 2300
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-2770

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 088599.000049

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberly Wattner

Total Attachments: 3

source=TGH_US_Inc_Merger#page1.tif source=TGH_US_Inc_Merger#page2.tif source=TGH_US_Inc_Merger#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027038 FRAME: 0663

OF \$80.00 /84/6/1

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PERRY SLINGSBY SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"SEAFLOOR GEOSERVICES INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"VMAX TECHNOLOGIES INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TGH (US) INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "TGH (US)

INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF

THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE

THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 12:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4264181 8100M

101248793

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 8463857

DATE: 12-31-10

PATENT REEL: 027038 FRAME: 0664

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:10 PM 12/30/2010 FILED 12:13 PM 12/30/2010 SRV 101248793 - 4264181 FILE

To: Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
PO Box 898
Dover, DE 19903

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
PERRY SLINGSBY SYSTEMS, INC.,
VMAX TECHNOLOGIES INC.,
AND
SEAFLOOR GEOSERVICES INC.
WITH AND INTO
TGH (US) INC.

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT:

- 1. Perry Slingsby Systems, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "PSSI") is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware. VMAX Technologies Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "VMAX") is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware. Seafloor Geoservices Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Seafloor") is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware. TGH (US) Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Surviving Corporation") is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by PSSI, VMAX, Seafloor and the Surviving Corporation in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. PSSI, VMAX and Seafloor each hereby merge with and into the Surviving Corporation.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation as shall remain its Certificate of Incorporation.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation whose address is 8807 W. Sam Houston Parkway North, Suite 200, Houston, Texas 77040.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 7. The merger shall be deemed to be effective as of 11:59 p.m. EST December 31, 2010 (the "Effective Date").

PATENT REEL: 027038 FRAME: 0665 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PSSI, VMAX, Seafloor and the Surviving Corporation have caused this Certificate to be signed by authorized officers on December 21, 2010 to be effective as of the Effective Date.

TGH (US) INC.

By:

James W. Harri Vice President

PERRY SLINGSBY SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

James W. Harris Vice President

VMAX TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Bv: 🤇

James W. Harris Vice President

SEAFLOOR GEOSERVICES INC.

Rv

James W. Harris Vice/President

-2-